



February 27, 2025

To whom it may concern

ASAHI YUKIZAI CORPORATION Company name:

Kazuya Nakano, President & Representative Director Representative:

(Code number: 4216; TSE Prime)

Shigeru Matsui, General Manager Corporate Inquiries:

Communication Department

Telephone:+81-3-5826-8836

Notice Concerning the Result of the Repurchase of Shares of our Company through the Tokyo Stock Exchange Trading Network System ToSTNeT-3 and on the Completion of the Transaction

With regard to the projected repurchase of the shares of our company, of which we informed you yesterday (February 26, 2025), we would like to inform you that it was carried out as mentioned below. We would also like to inform you that this repurchase has completed the repurchase of shares of our company based on the resolution of the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 26, 2025.

1. Reason for which we repurchased our company shares To flexibly carry out our capital policy to better meet the changing business environment.

2. Details of the repurchase carried out

2. Stands of the repulsion of the second	
(1) Class of shares repurchased	Common shares of ASAHI YUKIZAI CORPORATION
(2) Total number of shares repurchased	250,000
(3) Purchase price	JPY 3,855 per share
(4) Total purchase price	JPY 963,750,000
(5) Date of purchase	February 27, 2025
(6) Method of the purchase	Purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange Trading Network System
	ToSTNet-3.

(For reference) Contents of the resolution concerning the repurchase of our company shares (publicized on February 26, 2025)

Class of shares to be repurchased	Common share of ASAHI YUKIZAI CORPORATION
Number of shares authorized to	250,000 (maximum)
be repurchased	(Equivalent to 1.3% of the number of shares issued (excluding treasury
	shares)
Total purchase price	JPY 963,750,000 (maximum)